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2018 Ohio Valley Conference Baseball

OVC Batting Leaders (as of May 19, 2018)

(OVC games only)

Hitting minimums - 1 Games 75% of Games 2.0 AB/Game
Pitching minimums - 1 Games 1.0 IP/Game

Batting avg
. STROHSCHEIN, Kevin-TTU
. KALEIWAHEA, Brennon-TTU
. STONER, Jordan-UTM
PAULY, Connor-MOR
EZELL, Trevor-SEMO
. GIOVANNELLI, Garrett-APSU
SNYDER, Trevor-MOR
. LEONARD, Reid-MOR
. DIRDEN, Justin-SEMO
. PHILLIPS, Parker-APSU

Runs scored
. SNYDER, Trevor-MOR
. LEONARD, Reid-MOR
. STROHSCHEIN, Kevin-TTU
. PAULY, Connor-MOR
HAM, John-TTU
. GARZA, David-TTU
KALEIWAHEA, Brennon-TTU
. JUNIOR, Alex-TTU
. 5 tied at.............

Doubles
. DANIEL, Clayton-JSU
. GIOVANNELLI, Garrett-APSU
SIMS, Davis-MUR
. MORRIS, Braxton-MOR
. EZELL, Trevor-SEMO
GAGAN, Tristen-SEMO
. DIRDEN, Justin-SEMO
NIEMANN, T.-MOR
STROHSCHEIN, Kevin-TTU
URHAHN, Chase-SEMO

Total bases
. SNYDER, Trevor-MOR
. PHILLIPS, Parker-APSU
. STROHSCHEIN, Kevin-TTU
. DIRDEN, Justin-SEMO
GADDIS, Nic-JSU
. GIOVANNELLI, Garrett-APSU
. STONER, Jordan-UTM
. HAM, John-TTU
. EZELL, Trevor-SEMO
. HOLDERBACH, Alex-EKU

Sac bunts
. GILTZ, Eric-SIUE
DUNCAN, Joseph-EIU
. CURRAN, Andrew-EIU
. TURSI, Mario-SIUE
WILSON, Devon-SEMO
. 8 tied at..............

423
421
419
414
.409
.398
.397
.386
.386
.381
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Slugging pct

. PHILLIPS, Parker-APSU
. DIRDEN, Justin-SEMO

SNYDER, Trevor-MOR

. STROHSCHEIN, Kevin-TTU

GADDIS, Nic-JSU

. NIEMANN, T.-MOR

HARRIS, Collin-TTU

. HOLDERBACH, Alex-EKU
. KALEIWAHEA, Brennon-TTU
. HAM, John-TTU

Hits

1. STROHSCHEIN, Kevin-TTU
2. SNYDER, Trevor-MOR

EZELL, Trevor-SEMO

. GIOVANNELLI, Garrett-APSU
. STONER, Jordan-UTM

. LEONARD, Reid-MOR

. MORRIS, Braxton-MOR

COGEN, Matt-BEL

. DANIEL, Clayton-JSU

KALEIWAHEA, Brennon-TTU

Triples

. NIEMANN, T.-MOR
. GADDIS, Nic-JSU

GARDNER, Devon-BEL

. 12 tied at............

Walks

. HADDEN, Chas-BEL
. PARKS, Dougie-EIU
. WOOD, Grant-MUR

CHAMBERS, Chase-TTU

. JUNIOR, Alex-TTU

LEONARD, Reid-MOR
PAULY, Connor-MOR

. HOLDERBACH, Alex-EKU

DIRDEN, Justin-SEMO

.3tiedat........o......

Sac flies

. PUTZIG, Trevor-TTU

MORRIS, Braxton-MOR

. ALBRIGHT, Tyler-UTM
. GOECKS, Aaron-SIUE

NIEMANN, T.-MOR
FAIN, Hunter-MOR

. 9 tied at............

.943
772
757
.738
.689
.670
.655
.649
.640
.639
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On base pct

. PAULY, Connor-MOR
. KALEIWAHEA, Brennon-TTU
. DIRDEN, Justin-SEMO

WOOD, Grant-MUR

. STROHSCHEIN, Kevin-TTU

CHAMBERS, Chase-TTU

. LEONARD, Reid-MOR

. STONER, Jordan-UTM

. HAMMON, Jake-MOR

. HOLDERBACH, Alex-EKU

Runs batted in

. DIRDEN, Justin-SEMO
. PHILLIPS, Parker-APSU
. GAGAN, Tristen-SEMO

SNYDER, Trevor-MOR

. HOLDERBACH, Alex-EKU

. HAM, John-TTU

. GARZA, David-TTU

. STROHSCHEIN, Kevin-TTU

GADDIS, Nic-JSU
CHAMBERS, Chase-TTU

Home runs

. PHILLIPS, Parker-APSU
. SNYDER, Trevor-MOR
. HAM, John-TTU

GADDIS, Nic-JSU
DIRDEN, Justin-SEMO

. PARKS, Dougie-EIU

STROHSCHEIN, Kevin-TTU

. 4 tied at..............

Hit by pitch

. FAULKNER, Peyton-SEMO
. HULSIZER, Niko-MOR
. WEIMER, Brock-SIUE

PHILLIPS, Parker-APSU
STONER, Jordan-UTM

. 8 tied at...........

Stolen bases

. NIXON, Cornell-EKU

. GIOVANNELLI, Garrett-APSU
. HOWIE, Nick-EKU

. WEHBY, Gavin-MUR

. FREDERICK, Cole-JSU

GARDNER, Devon-BEL

. 9 tied at............

.522
.518
.504
.496
.483
.483
.481
479
477
475
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Total plate appearances

. LEONARD, Reid-MOR

. JUNIOR, Alex-TTU

. DANIEL, Clayton-JSU
MORRIS, Braxton-MOR

. STROHSCHEIN, Kevin-TTU
ROSS, Jordan-SIUE
CHAMBERS, Chase-TTU

. GIOVANNELLI, Garrett-APSU

. GADDIS, Nic-JSU
GARZA, David-TTU

Strikeouts
. SHRODE, Carson-UTM
. GOECKS, Aaron-SIUE
. WHITLEY, Ethan-UTM
. SCOTT, Ramsey-MUR
STAUSS, Wade-SEMO
. WEIMER, Brock-SIUE

7. DAY, Cully-BEL

KERR, Ryland-EKU
. 3 tied at............

160
158
157
157
149
149
149
148
147
147

A WNPE

At bats

. SNYDER, Trevor-MOR

. KERR, Ryland-EKU

. MORRIS, Braxton-MOR

. GIOVANNELLI, Garrett-APSU
COGEN, Matt-BEL
DANIEL, Clayton-JSU

. EZELL, Trevor-SEMO
LEONARD, Reid-MOR

. STROHSCHEIN, Kevin-TTU
GAGAN, Tristen-SEMO

Caught stealing
. GIOVANNELLI, Garrett-APSU
. STONER, Jordan-UTM
WEHBY, Gavin-MUR
WILLIS, Imani-APSU
. 7 tied at...........

136
135
134
133
133
133
132
132
130
130
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Steal attempts

. GIOVANNELLI, Garrett-APSU

. NIXON, Cornell-EKU

. WEHBY, Gavin-MUR

. HOWIE, Nick-EKU

. WILLIS, Imani-APSU

. MCFARLAND, Daniel-EKU

EZELL, Trevor-SEMO
COGEN, Matt-BEL

. DANIEL, Clayton-JSU

GARDNER, Devon-BEL

Grounded into DP

. MORRIS, Braxton-MOR

GOVERN, Jimmy-EIU

. HADDEN, Chas-BEL

HOWIE, Nick-EKU
GAGAN, Tristen-SEMO
LEONARD, Reid-MOR
FARNELL, Mike-MUR
OSBORNE, Nick-TTU

. 11 tied at...............
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2018 Ohio Valley Conference Baseball

OVC Pitching Leaders (as of May 19, 2018)

(OVC games only)

Hitting minimums - 1 Games 75% of Games 2.0 AB/Game
Pitching minimums - 1 Games 1.0 IP/Game

Earned run avg
. ROBERTS, Ethan-TTU
. VEGA, Carlos-SEMO
EVEY, Marcus-TTU
ADAMS, Derrick-JSU
. STARCEVICH, Michael-EIU
. JONES, Tyler-EIU
. MOTHS, Travis-TTU
. QUEENER, Casey-BEL
. PIEKOS, Jack-EKU
. FARMER, Garrett-JSU

Batters struck out
. FARMER, Garrett-JSU
. QUEENER, Casey-BEL
. COSTANZO, Michael-APSU
. PUCHEU, Jacques-APSU
. VEGA, Carlos-SEMO
. MOTHS, Travis-TTU
. PATE, Colton-JSU
. EVEY, Marcus-TTU
VAUGHN, Tyler-BEL
.2tiedat.......o.......

Saves

. ROBERTS, Ethan-TTU

. OCHSENBEIN, Aaron-EKU

. STARCEVICH, Michael-EIU

. NEWBERG, Brett-APSU
SIMPSON, Trent-JSU

. BRENNAN, Kyle-BEL
GOLLERT, Harley-APSU
STRETCH, Aaron-SEMO
SYLVESTER, Tyler-TTU
EDWARDS, Christian-JSU

Games finished

. STARCEVICH, Michael-EIU

. OCHSENBEIN, Aaron-EKU
BRENNAN, Kyle-BEL
NEWBERG, Brett-APSU
ROBERTS, Ethan-TTU

. SIMPSON, Trent-JSU

. ROBINSON, Chris-SIUE

STRETCH, Aaron-SEMO

GOLLERT, Harley-APSU

3 tied at............

Sac flies allowed

. FULKERSON, Brock-SIUE

. MCMURRAY, Trevor-MUR
BROWN, Luke-MUR
CLYNES, Blake-MUR
HURSEY, Alex-TTU
CANNON, Winston-UTM

. 9 tied at............

2.55
2.68
2.85
3.25
3.51
3.61
3.68
4.03
4.08
4.14
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Opposing bat avg

. PIEKOS, Jack-EKU
. EVEY, Marcus-TTU
. STARCEVICH, Michael-EIU

VEGA, Carlos-SEMO

. QUEENER, Casey-BEL

. ROBERTS, Ethan-TTU

. MOTHS, Travis-TTU

. JONES, Tyler-EIU

. PUCHEU, Jacques-APSU
. SATTERLY, TJ-MOR

Batters SO out looking

. STAMBAUGH, Dalton-MOR
. FARMER, Garrett-JSU

COSTANZO, Michael-APSU
VAUGHN, Tyler-BEL

. MOTHS, Travis-TTU
. QUEENER, Casey-BEL
. 5tied at..............

Appearances

. CONWAY, Cory-MOR

NEWBERG, Brett-APSU
BOWEN, Logan-BEL

. BREWSTER, Austin-JSU
. BRENNAN, Kyle-BEL

STARCEVICH, Michael-EIU
ROBERTS, Ethan-TTU

.6 tied at...............

Games in relief

. NEWBERG, Brett-APSU

BOWEN, Logan-BEL
CONWAY, Cory-MOR

. BREWSTER, Austin-JSU
. ROBERTS, Ethan-TTU

STARCEVICH, Michael-EIU
BRENNAN, Kyle-BEL

. 4 tied at............

Losses

. SERWA, Kenny-SIUE
. VAUGHN, Tyler-BEL

CANNON, Winston-UTM

. HAYES, Peyton-MUR

ETHERIDGE, Connor-BEL
BYRD, Ryan-SIUE
STEVENSON, Alex-EIU

. FOLKS, Sam-UTM

TEAGUE, Logan-EKU
12 tied at...........

.167
.204
.205
.210
.227
.244
.252
.254
.259
.264
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Innings pitched

. QUEENER, Casey-BEL

. FARMER, Garrett-JSU

. VAUGHN, Tyler-BEL

. COSTANZO, Michael-APSU

SERWA, Kenny-SIUE

. PUCHEU, Jacques-APSU
. MOTHS, Travis-TTU

. JONES, Tyler-EIU

. ADAMS, Derrick-JSU

. 2 tied at............

Wins

. MOTHS, Travis-TTU
. COSTANZO, Michael-APSU

PUCHEU, Jacques-APSU

. EVEY, Marcus-TTU

ADAMS, Derrick-JSU
VEGA, Carlos-SEMO

FARMER, Garrett-JSU
JONES, Tyler-EIU

. 4 tied at............

Games started

. 14 tied at................

Sac bunts allowed

. QUEENER, Casey-BEL
. WOLFE, Jack-EIU

JONES, Tyler-EIU

. MOTHS, Travis-TTU

FOLKS, Sam-UTM
STEVENSON, Alex-EIU

. 6 tied at..............

Runners picked off

. FARMER, Garrett-JSU

. COSTANZO, Michael-APSU

. KALEIWAHEA, Brennon-TTU
. DAVIS, Blake-UTM

NEWBERG, Brett-APSU
CANNON, Winston-UTM
ADAMS, Derrick-JSU

. 14 tied at...........

67.0
63.0
61.2
61.1
60.2
59.2
58.2
57.1
55.1
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Wild pitches

. ETHERIDGE, Connor-BEL
. JONES, Tyler-EIU
. SATTERLY, TJ-MOR

STARCEVICH, Michael-EIU
VIAL, Brandon-APSU
SPALT, Logan-SEMO
TEAGUE, Logan-EKU

.7 tiedat........oe.n....

Intentional BB allowed

. NEWBERG, Brett-APSU
. DEXTER, Spenser-EIU
. COOK, Braydon-MUR

FOWLKES, Justin-BEL
VEGA, Carlos-SEMO

. 10 tied at................

Earned runs allowed

. ROBERTS, Ethan-TTU
. STARCEVICH, Michael-EIU
. NEWBERG, Brett-APSU

PIEKOS, Jack-EKU
VEGA, Carlos-SEMO

. EVEY, Marcus-TTU

. BERGTHOLDT, Daniel-SEMO
. HURSEY, Alex-TTU

. ADAMS, Derrick-JSU

. PERRY, Austin-EKU

Triples allowed

. PUCHEU, Jacques-APSU

COSTANZO, Michael-APSU
BULLINGTON, Austen-UTM
VIAL, Brandon-APSU
TEAGUE, Logan-EKU
PATE, Colton-JSU

PERRY, Austin-EKU

VICK, Christian-SEMO
NEWBERG, Brett-APSU
SATTERLY, TJ-MOR

ONN~N~NN©O

PNNNWD

[eNeNoNoNoloNoNoNoNa]

Balks

. ADAMS, Derrick-JSU

SATTERLY, TJ-MOR

. BUZICK, Austin-UTM

MARTZ, Nelson-SIUE
BAZZANI, Dom-UTM
FARMER, Garrett-JSU

. 24 tied at...........

Hits allowed

. PIEKOS, Jack-EKU
. STARCEVICH, Michael-EIU
. ROBERTS, Ethan-TTU

BERGTHOLDT, Daniel-SEMO

. BAZZANI, Dom-UTM
. SATTERLY, TJ-MOR

BROWN, Luke-MUR

. WHALEY, Alec-MUR

NEWBERG, Brett-APSU

. EVEY, Marcus-TTU

Walks allowed

. BERGTHOLDT, Daniel-SEMO
. CAIN, Peyton-UTM
. CANTU, Kyle-MOR

NEWBERG, Brett-APSU
FULKERSON, Brock-SIUE

. ROBERTS, Ethan-TTU

HURSEY, Alex-TTU
SERWA, Kenny-SIUE

. MCMURRAY, Trevor-MUR

VAUGHN, Tyler-BEL

Home runs allowed

. WHALEY, Alec-MUR
. BERGTHOLDT, Daniel-SEMO

FULKERSON, Brock-SIUE
CAIN, Peyton-UTM
STARCEVICH, Michael-EIU

. ROBERTS, Ethan-TTU

JONES, Tyler-EIU
NEWBERG, Brett-APSU

. PIEKOS, Jack-EKU

ADAMS, Derrick-JSU
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Hit batters

. EVEY, Marcus-TTU
. FOLKS, Sam-UTM

QUEENER, Casey-BEL

. BREWSTER, Austin-JSU

JONES, Tyler-EIU

. 7 tied at.............

Runs allowed

. ROBERTS, Ethan-TTU
. STARCEVICH, Michael-EIU
. PIEKOS, Jack-EKU

VEGA, Carlos-SEMO

. BERGTHOLDT, Daniel-SEMO
. NEWBERG, Brett-APSU
. ADAMS, Derrick-JSU

. EVEY, Marcus-TTU

. PERRY, Austin-EKU

. HURSEY, Alex-TTU

Doubles allowed

. BERGTHOLDT, Daniel-SEMO

BAZZANI, Dom-UTM

. PIEKOS, Jack-EKU

FULKERSON, Brock-SIUE
ROBERTS, Ethan-TTU
STARCEVICH, Michael-EIU

. SPALT, Logan-SEMO

HURSEY, Alex-TTU

. JONES, Tyler-EIU

QUEENER, Casey-BEL
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Fielding pct

. SALA, Alex-APSU
STONER, Jordan-UTM
GILTZ, Eric-SIUE
WRIGHT, Danny-SEMO
CORDOVA-SMITH,Peyton-SIUE
SHRODE, Carson-UTM
COGEN, Matt-BEL
HAMMON, Jake-MOR
WILSON, Kyle-APSU
NIEMANN, T.-MOR

Assists
. GARZA, David-TTU
. MORRIS, Braxton-MOR
. LEONARD, Reid-MOR
EZELL, Trevor-SEMO
ROSS, Jordan-SIUE
. DANIEL, Clayton-JSU
. BASLER, Connor-SEMO
. HARRIS 1V, Daniel-EKU
. KERR, Ryland-EKU
CONGER, Kyle-BEL

Catchers interference
. GADDIS, Nic-JSU
. MARTINEZ, David-APSU

Caught stealing by

. REYNOLDS, Austin-BEL

. DAVIS, Blake-UTM

. FARNELL, Mike-MUR

. HOLDERBACH, Alex-EKU

. KALEIWAHEA, Brennon-TTU
PATTAN, Steven-SIUE

. FAIN, Hunter-MOR
ETHERIDGE, Connor-BEL

. 5 tied at.............

2018 Ohio Valley Conference Baseball

OVC Fielding Leaders (as of May 19, 2018)

(OVC games only)

Hitting minimums - 1 Games 75% of Games
Pitching minimums - 1 Games 1.0 IP/Game

1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
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Chances
. HADDEN, Chas-BEL
. GAGAN, Tristen-SEMO
KALEIWAHEA, Brennon-TTU
. FAIN, Hunter-MOR
GADDIS, Nic-JSU
. REYNOLDS, Austin-BEL
. HOLDERBACH, Alex-EKU
. CHAMBERS, Chase-TTU
. SNYDER, Trevor-MOR
. DAVIS, Blake-UTM

Fielding double plays
. SNYDER, Trevor-MOR

MORRIS, Braxton-MOR
. DANIEL, Clayton-JSU

GAGAN, Tristen-SEMO
. CHAMBERS, Chase-TTU
. ALEXANDER, Isaac-JSU
SCOTT, Ramsey-MUR
HADDEN, Chas-BEL
WHITLEY, Ethan-UTM
3 tied at.........

Steal attempts against
. REYNOLDS, Austin-BEL
. HOLDERBACH, Alex-EKU
. DAVIS, Blake-UTM
. FAIN, Hunter-MOR
. GADDIS, Nic-JSU
STAUSS, Wade-SEMO
FARNELL, Mike-MUR
. KALEIWAHEA, Brennon-TTU
. TURNOCK, Josh-EIU
. PATTAN, Steven-SIUE

Errors

. ROBINSON, Jaron-MUR

. ALBRIGHT, Tyler-UTM

. MORRIS, Braxton-MOR
BASLER, Connor-SEMO
EDWARDS, Billy-UTM

. CURRAN, Andrew-EIU

. KUEBER, Garrett-APSU
GADDIS, Nic-JSU

. 4 tied at.............

281
276
276
256
256
255
247
244
233
222
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Putouts

. GAGAN, Tristen-SEMO

. HADDEN, Chas-BEL

. KALEIWAHEA, Brennon-TTU
. CHAMBERS, Chase-TTU

. HOLDERBACH, Alex-EKU

. SNYDER, Trevor-MOR

. REYNOLDS, Austin-BEL

FAIN, Hunter-MOR

. GADDIS, Nic-JSU
. WHITLEY, Ethan-UTM

Passed balls

. KALEIWAHEA, Brennon-TTU
. WEIMER, Brock-SIUE
. HOLDERBACH, Alex-EKU

REYNOLDS, Austin-BEL

. SALA, Alex-APSU

DAVIS, Blake-UTM

. 5tied at................

Stolen bases against

. REYNOLDS, Austin-BEL

. HOLDERBACH, Alex-EKU
. FAIN, Hunter-MOR

. STAUSS, Wade-SEMO

. GADDIS, Nic-JSU

DAVIS, Blake-UTM

. FARNELL, Mike-MUR

. KALEIWAHEA, Brennon-TTU
. TURNOCK, Josh-EIU

. MARTINEZ, David-APSU

260
259
242
239
235
224
220
219
208
205
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